The file may be consulted during working hours at the FONFUKA COUNCIL, Contract Award

Service, as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the FONFUKA COUNCIL at the Secretariat of the Mayor, as

soon as this notice is published against the payment of the sum of 42 500 CFA francs (Forty-Two Thousand
Five Hundred Francs CFA), payable at a Public Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the Tender
File.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies including 01 (one) original and 06 (six)
^copies marked as such, should reach the FONFUKA COUNCIL, Contract Award Service not later than

[...]

•* ur
Cheque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caut.on de soumission etablie

par une bonque de premier ordre ogreee par le Ministere charge des finances et dent la iste figure
dans io piece 12 du DAO, d'un montant de of 510.000(Cinq cent Dix mille) FCFA et valobie pendant
trente (30) jours au-dela de la date originale de valldite des offres.

Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu oux heures ouvrables a la Delegation
Departementale des Marches Publics du Boyo, Service de Passation des Marches Publics des Publication du